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Amounts paid to Province of New Brunswick from 
Federal Treas ury from 1922-1950 with 

estimated amount for 1930-31.

Total
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Estimated
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Subsidies,
Grants for Highway Construction

n
n

$5,334,126.08 $ 
725,541.26 
140,049.47 
421,677.71 
37,483.04

Agricultural Instruction 
Technical Education 
Employment Offices 
Unemployment Relief (a) Dept, of Labour 4,833.48
Eradication of Venereal 
Diseases 43,222.14
Old Age Pensions 
Special - Pending consideration 
of Provincial Subsidies 1.800.000.00

666,765.76 $6,000,891.84 
725,541.26

52,000.00
4,000.00

5,000.00
100,000.00

140,049.47
473,677.71
41,483.04
4,833.48

48,222.14
100,000.00

g,4QQ,.QPÇ)tiP0
$8,506,933.18 $1,427,765.76 $9,934,698.94

In addition to the above, there has been 
paid in New Brunswick for War 
Pensions, $8,648,744.67

Grants for Unemployment Relief (b) Department of Pensions and 
National Health for relief 
of unemployed pensioners
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43,985.71
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Compiled from tables in Hansard of May 26th.

wm
W.L. Mackenzie King Papers 

Memoranda & Notes
ft ' >msÆ.

PUBLIC ARCHIVES 
ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES

CANADA


